51

Sponsor: Secretary of Governmental Relations Anderson, Secretary of Programming Colaric, Student 2 Body President Marquis, Senator Farrell, Senator Collins, Senator VonQualen, Senator Tomasino, 3 Senator Rubashkin 4 5 Bill Authorizing the Creation of an Official Illinois State University Student Discount Card 6 7 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 8 University; 9 10 WHEREAS, college affordability is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association; 11 12 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association can help decrease the financial burdens of students by 13 providing discount cards; 14 15 WHEREAS, the past two Student Government Associations have worked to implement the student 16 discount card to make student living more affordable for students; 17 18 WHEREAS, to fully implement the Student Discount Card, discount cards need to be purchased and 19 given to students; 20 21 WHEREAS, the Finance and Allocation Committee has approved the spending of the \$1,500 on the 22 purchasing of the discount cards and promotional materials; 23 24 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes the creation of the 25 Official Illinois State University Student Discount Card Program; 26 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves the 28 purchase of 10,000 discount cards and promotion materials at the cost of \$1,500. 29 30 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the 31 Secretary of College Affordability to maintain the program; duties include but are not limited to staying in 32 contact with business partners, reaching out to new businesses, and overseeing distribution of cards; 33 34 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the 35 Secretary of Information Technology to maintain the discount card website; 36 37 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the 38 Secretary of Public Relations to promote the discount card program. 39 40 41 42 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the _____ day of _______, 2011. 43 44 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student 45 Government Association: 46 47 48 49 Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly David Marquis, Student Body President 50

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP

52 53	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of the Student Government Association:	is bill by	the Asse	mbly o	f the
)	Student Government Association.				
55					
56					
57	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote:	Y	_ A _	N